
  
DCORM Office Directory 

 
 Address: One Judiciary Square - 441 4th Street, NW Suite 800 South Washington DC, DC 20001 Main # 202-727-8600 Fax # 727-8319 

Corvel:  (NEW TPA) Claims Reporting / Customer Service Number: 1-888-832-2524) / E-Fax Number 1-866-910-3319 
 

Director’s Office - Main # 202-727-8600  Fax # 727-8319 
Name Title Office Email 
Jed Ross Chief Risk Officer 202-727-8600 Jed.Ross2@dc.gov 
Sing (Sam) Yeung Deputy Director 202-727-9514 Sam.Yeung@dc.gov 
Alex Bako Chief of Staff 202-724-2265 Alex.Bako2@dc.gov 

Michael Krainak General Counsel 202-727-7805 Michael.Krainak@dc.gov 

Steven Blivess Deputy General Counsel   202-727-4034 Steven.Blivess@dc.gov 
Susana Suarez Program Analyst 202-727-3475 Susana.Suarez@dc.gov 
Valerie Evans Office Manager 202-727-9006 Valerie.Evans@dc.gov 
O’Linda Fuller Contracting Officer  202-724-2242 Olinda.Fuller@dc.gov 
Marcia Pezoa Receptionist / Clerical Assistant 202-727-8600 Marcia.Pezoa@dc.gov  

Tort Liability Division – Main # 202-727-8600  Fax # 727-0249 
Name Title Phone Email 
Soriya Chhe Tort Liability Mgr. 202-727-5686 Soriya.Chhe@dc.gov 
LaShonda Wright Claims Specialist 202-724-6576 Lashonda.Wright@dc.gov 
Charlotte Fisher Claims Specialist 202-727-8299 CharlotteM.Fisher@dc.gov 
Robert Carter Claims Specialist 202-727-8265 Robert.Carter@dc.gov 
Janice Stokes Claims Specialist 202-727-9308 Janice.Stokes@dc.gov 
Lana Craven Program Analyst 202-727-9413 Lana.Craven@dc.gov 
Tamonica Heard Staff Assistant 202-727-6927 Tamonica.Heard@dc.gov 

Risk Identification Analysis and Control Division (RIAC) – Main # 202-727-8600  Fax # 727-8319 
Name Title Phone Email 
Kim Nimmo Risk Analyst & Assessment Manager 202-727-6987 Kim.Nimmo@dc.gov 

Thomas Herbert Occupational Safety & Health 
Specialist 202-727-8474 Thomas.Herbert@dc.gov 

Brian Larman Occupational Safety & Health 
Specialist 202-727-7768 Brian.Larman@dc.gov 

William Clyde Thomas Program Analyst 202-724-2492 Clyde.Thomas@dc.gov 
Public Sector Workers’ Compensation Program (PSWCP) – Main # 202-727-8600  Fax # 727-8319 

Name Title Phone Email 
Cara Pearson Supr. Disability Comp. Manager 202-727-9508 Cara.Pearson@dc.gov 
Augustina “Tina” Ammah Claims Specialist 202-727-6563 Augustina.Ammah@dc.gov 
Kurt Davis Claims Specialist 202-724-2487 Kurt.Davis@dc.gov 
Tammy Hagin Compliance Review Officer 202-724-2214 Tammy.Hagin2@dc.gov 
Jocelia Rancy Return To Work Officer 202-727-7723 Jocelia.Rancy@dc.gov 
Nicole Rice Program Analyst 202-299-5230 Nicole.Rice2@dc.gov 

Corvel: One Judiciary Square – 441 4th Street, NW Suite 800 South Washington DC, 20001  
Claims Reporting / Customer Service Line: 1-888-832-2524  E-Fax Number 1-866-910-3319 

Name Title Phone  
Angela Henderson Operations Manager  202-370-9611 Angela_Henderson@Corvel.com 
Aimana Elbahtity Regional Account Manager 202-299-3720 Aimana_Elbahtity@Corvel.com 
Justin Orrison Litigation Specialist 202-370-9610 Justin_Orrison@Corvel.com 
Berlina Smith Compliance Analyst 202-370- 9616 Berlina_Smith@Corvel.com 
Andre Thanh Data Analyst 202-370- 9614 Andre_Thanh@Corvel.com 

Team A 
Byron Deese Claims Supervisor 202-370-9595 Byron_Deese@Corvel.com 
Tiffany Johnson Claims Examiner 202-370-9613 Tiffany_Johnson@Corvel.com 
Angi Bostic Claims Examiner 202-370-9598 Angi_Bostic@Corvel.com 
Ryan Boskie Claims Examiner 202-370-9600 Ryan_Boskie@Corvel.com 
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Michelle Parsons Claims Examiner 202-370-9606 Michelle_Parson@Corvel.com 
Malcolm Lumpkins Claims Examiner 202-370-9609 Malcolm_Lumpkins@Corvel.com 
Rasheva Bighom Claims Examiner Trainee 202-370-9602 Rasheva_Bighom@Corvel.com 
Johnny Durden Nurse Case Manager 202-370-9597 Johnny_Durden@Corvel.com 
Jessica Reeves Claims Assistant 202-370-9594 Jessica_Reeves@Corvel.com 

Team B 

Dana Crumlin Claims Supervisor 202-370-9605 Dana_Crumlin@Corvel.com 

Kim Scott Claims Examiner 202-370-9601 Kim_Scott@Corvel.com 
Jessica Subin Claims Examiner 202-370-9604 Jessica_Subin@Corvel.com 
LeWayne Martin Claims Examiner 202-370-9599 Lewayne_Martin@Corvel.com 
Tia Higgins Claims Examiner 202-370-9596 Tia_Higgins@Corvel.com 
Phyllis Reaves Claims Examiner 202-370-9593 Phyllis_Reaves@Corvel.com 
Donna Price Claims Examiner 202-370-9607 Donna_Price@Corvel.com 
Joslyn Talley Nurse Case Manager 202-370-9612 Joslyn_Talley@Corvel.com 
Shanee Pouges Claims Assistant 202-370-9617 Shanee_ Pouges@Corvel.com 
 


